Requirements for Acceptance of

Camp Louemma, Inc 's "Louemma Fund" Camper Scholarship Grant 2021

As a prerequisite to accepting the Camp Louemma, Inc Camper Scholarship Grant you must agree to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The grant for 2021 is a dollar for dollar matching grant for donations up to \$10,000 made to Camp Louemma, Inc and earmarked for your camp.
- 2. The grant shall only be distributed to eligible children that meet the following charitable mission, i.e. *Jewish or seeking Jewish cultural identity, and with social, physical, financial or emotional needs.*
- 3. The camp/organization must meet the purpose of: helping campers learn, through daily living, responsibility, self-reliance and a sense of their Jewishness, And provide a sleep away camp experience that has activities aimed toward physical, social and intellectual growth while integrating Jewish values and culture in a camp setting.
- 4. Grants are to be utilized solely for camper scholarship, subsidy or tuition assistance for the 2021 summer season only. If distributed and not fully used for the 2021 season, any remaining grant funds shall be returned to Camp Louemma, Inc. Grant funds are distinguishable from earmarked funds which have been contributed to Camp Louemma, Inc and earmarked for your camp. Those will be distributed to you prior to the camp season and may be retained.
- 5. Funds shall be used for camper scholarship at the discretion of the camp and be disbursed so that the scholarships/tuition assistance benefit no fewer than four unrelated campers.
- 6. At the end of the season the camp will be required to complete an assessment form indicating that the requirements of acceptance have been met. The release of the matching grant funds is contingent upon the requirements being met and acceptance of the completed final assessment form by the granting agency. In addition, while not required, the Board would very much appreciate any acknowledgement letters from recipient families and/or your organization.
- 7. The camp/organization shall permit a visit of its facility (subject to COVID restrictions) from a member of Camp Louemma, Inc during the course of the summer, at a mutually agreed upon date and time.
- 8. It is agreed by all parties that Camp Louemma, Inc may use the name of the camp/organization as a recipient of the grant in any promotion, campaign and or on social media.
- 9. While the grant is for the 2021 season, Camp Louemma, Inc reserves the right to offer further grants to the camp/organization in future years. Such future grants may or may not be of similar value and may have conditions that are different from the requirements of the 2021 grant.
- 10. The date of grant distribution shall be determined solely by Camp Louemma, Inc but shall include a payment of earmarked funds prior to the commencement of the camp season and a final payment match of earmarked funds after the camp season and subject to the completion of a Distribution Compliance form

I hereby agree all of the requirements set forth above as a condition precedent to acceptance of the grant funds and further acknowledge that I have the authority from the receiving camp/organization to enter into this agreement. Please sign below and mail to Camp Louemma, Inc 144 North Beverwyck Road P.O. Box123 Lake Hiawatha, NJ 07034 or scan and email to camplouemma@aol.com

Ву:	 Date:	
,		